Box Score Report Macomb Senior Boys Varsity Football @ Lincoln Community Boys Varsity Football - 8/24/2018

7:00 PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Macomb Senior 0 0 0 13 13
Lincoln Community 0 14 6 0 20
SCORINGPLAYS
Team Quarter Time Scoring Play MAC LIN
Lincoln 2 12:00 #12 Dreyden Pozsgai runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 0 7
Community Alex Bogdanic good)
Lincoln 2 12:00 #12 Dreyden Pozsgai pass complete to #3 Noah Funk for 29 yards. 0 14
Community Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Alex Bogdanic good)
Lincoln 3 12:00 #12 Dreyden Pozsgai pass complete to #8 Jayden Pollice for 33 yards. 0 20
Community Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Alex Bogdanic blocked)
Macomb 4 12:00 Points adjustment 13 20
Senior




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Macomb Senior
0
0

0.0

00:24:00

0
0
0/0 (0.0%)

0/0 (0.0%)

Lincoln Community
274

59

4.6

150

12 - 25

12,5

124
34
3.6
150

12

00:24:00

16
7
8
1
2/12 (16.7%)

2/5 (40.0%)

PASSING - MACOMB SENIOR

PASSING - LINCOLN COMMUNITY

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

Name Cmp
12 11
Dreyden

Pozsgai

24 Tyler 1

Vance

Yds D
150 2
0 0

Int




‘ RUSHING - MACOMB SENIOR

RUSHING - LINCOLN COMMUNITY

‘ Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
2 15 77 51 0
Brandon
Sweitzer
24 Tyler 14 58 41 0
Vance
3 Noah 1 -2 -2.0 0
Funk
12 4 -9 -2.3 1
Dreyden
Pozsgai
‘ RECHVING - MACOMB SENIOR RECHVING - LINCOLN COMMUNITY
‘ Name Rec Yds Avg D Name Rec Yds Avg TD
8 Jayden 8 103 12.9 1
Pollice
3 Noah 4 47 11.8 1
Funk
DEFENSE - MACOMB SENIOR DEFENSE - LINCOLN COMMUNITY
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
KICKING - MACOMB SENIOR KICKING - LINCOLN COMMUNITY
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
22 Alex 0 1 2 2
Bogdanic
‘ PUNTING - MACOMB SENIOR PUNTING - LINCOLN COMMUNITY
‘ Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
20 Tony 1 30 30.0 0
Gandolfi
PUNT RETURNS - MACOMB SENIOR PUNT RETURNS - LINCOLN COMMUNITY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
Team 1 0 0.0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS - MACOMB SENIOR KICKOFF RETURNS - LINCOLN COMMUNITY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
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