## **Box Score Report**

7:00 PM

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Macomb Senior	0	0	0	13	13	
Lincoln Community	0	14	6	0	20	

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	MAC	LIN		
Lincoln Community	2	12:00	#12 Dreyden Pozsgai runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Alex Bogdanic good)	0	7		
Lincoln Community	2	12:00	Dreyden Pozsgai pass complete to #3 Noah Funk for 29 yards. uchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Alex Bogdanic good)		14		
Lincoln Community	3	12:00	#12 Dreyden Pozsgai pass complete to #8 Jayden Pollice for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Alex Bogdanic blocked)	0	20		
Macomb Senior	4	12:00	Points adjustment	13	20		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON							
	Macomb Senior	Lincoln Community					
Total Offense	0	274					
Number of Plays	0	59					
Yards per Play	0.0	4.6					
Passing	0	150					
Completions - Attempts	0 - 0	12 - 25					
Yards per Pass	0.0	12.5					
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 0	2 - 1					
Rushing	0	124					
Rushing Attempts	0	34					
Yards per Rush	0.0	3.6					
Receiving	0	150					
Receiving Completions	0	12					
Yards per Catch	0.0	12.5					
Penalties - Yards	2 - 10	8 - 60					
Turnovers	0	2					
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 1					
Interceptions Thrown	0	1					
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	1 - 30.0					
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0					
Time of Possession	00:24:00	00:24:00					
Downs							
First Downs	0	16					
First Downs - Rushing	0	7					
First Downs - Passing	0	8					
First Downs - Penalties	0	1					
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	0/0 (0.0%)	2/12 (16.7%)					
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/0 (0.0%)	2/5 (40.0%)					

PASSING - MACOMB SENIOR						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	

PASSING-LINCOLN COMMUNITY								
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int			
12 Dreyden Pozsgai	11	24	150	2	1			
24 Tyler Vance	1	1	0	0	0			

RUSHING- MACOMB SENIOR						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		

RUSHING-L	INCOLN CON	MUNITY		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
2 Brandon Sweitzer	15	77	5.1	0
24 Tyler Vance	14	58	4.1	0
3 Noah Funk	1	-2	-2.0	0
12 Dreyden Pozsgai	4	-9	-2.3	1

RECEIVING - MACOMB SENIOR						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		

RECEIVING - LINCOLN COMMUNITY						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
8 Jayden Pollice	8	103	12.9	1		
3 Noah Funk	4	47	11.8	1		

DEFENSE - MACOMB SENIOR						
Name	Tki	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int

DEFENSE - LINCOLN COMMUNITY							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	

KICKING-MACOMB SENIOR					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

KICKING-LINCOLN COMMUNITY					
Name FG FGA XP Pts					
22 Alex Bogdanic	0	1	2	2	

PUNTING- MACOMB SENIOR					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNTING-LINCOLN COMMUNITY					
Name Num Yds Avg					
20 Tony Gandolfi	1	30	30.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - MACOMB SENIOR					
Name Att Yds Avg TD					
Team	1	0	0.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - LINCOLN COMMUNITY						
Name Att Yds Avg TD						

KICKOFF RETURNS - MACOMB SENIOR						
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD					

KICKOFF RETURNS - LINCOLN COMMUNITY						
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD					